
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 27,2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Jl/L 2 4 ?0^

•'\.S f~^:'n ',-,

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC -••—•^ ,%cs Comm/ssibl

Address: PO Box 4799

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... 23,950.83

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 40,500.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... 64,450.83

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 16,050.00

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... 48,400.83

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, con'ect and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

7-,?,--^
Date

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/30/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

31ake Carpenter for State
representative

Tory Arnberger for State
Representative

<ansas Rural Independent
relecommunication Coalition
30 Box 4799
rnr>Ql/o K'C RRRn/1

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

»/oid check

void chck

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$40,000.00

$40,500.00

Page of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/15/20

07/02/20

07/02/02

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Kansas Governmental Ethics
901 S. Kansas
Topeka, KS

Dennis Pyle for State Senate
2979 Kingfisher Rd
Hiawatha, KS

Holscher for State Senate
12345WestgateSt
Overland Park

Bruce Givens for State Senate
1525 Country Club
El Dorado, KS

Dan Goddard for State Senate
3420 Mosher Road
Parsons, KS

Gene Suellentrop for State Senate
6813 W.Northwind Circle
Wichita, KS

Larry Alley for State Senate
517 Quail Nest Road
Winfield, KS

Mary Jo Taylor for State Senate
114 N. Union
Stafford, KS

John Doll for State Senate
2927 Cliff Place
Garden City, KS

Monica Murnan for State
Representative
1313MalloryCourt
Pittshurn KS RR7R9

Chris Croft for State Representative
8909 W.148th Terr
Overland Park, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

registration fee

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$300.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$4,800.00

Page of^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Kent Thompson for State
Representative
1816 2800 Street
I aHarno k'.C;

Rashard Young for State
Representative
11751 W. 188thTerr
(~>.,^,.1^.^^1 Dnrl^I/O

Cindy Neighbor for State
Representative
10405 W. 52nd Terrace
Shauznfifi_KS-

Jan Kessinger for State
Representative
12605WalmerSt
/^i/o>rlanrl OcirLr

Lindsay Vaughn for State
Representative
8227 Santa Fe Drive #7
n\/orlanrl Parl/ K'<5

Sean Tarwater for State
Representative
16006 Meadow Lane
Ctilli.iall K'C

Brett Parker for State
Representative
9807 W. 104th
nwarlan^ DArl/ l<rC

Pam Curtis for state
Representative
322 N. 16th Street
i/^^o r",^, i/o

Kathy Wolfe Moore for State
Representative
3209 N. 131 st Street
Kancac P-ih/ KR

3tan Frownfelter for State
Representative
5225 Crest Drive
Kansas City KS

Jim Karleskint for State
Representative
24542 Cantrell Road
T"^^^.-.^/.*/:^ 1^0

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$4,000.00

Page of 5



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Bill Sutton for State Representative
215 W. Park
Gardner, KS

Barbara Ballard for State
Representative
1532AlvamarDr
I ma^^n^,^ l/r0

Megan Lynn for State
Representative
14430 W. 139th Place
niatho K.C;

Fred Patton for State
Representative
339 NE 46th
Tnr>ol/Q K'Q

Ron Highland for State
Representative
27487 Wells Creek Road
Wamonn K.C:

Jim Gartner for State
Representative
928 SW Woodbridge Ct
Tnnol/a l('C

Blaine Finch for State
Representative
5 SW Fairview
r>tt.a>A<a ICC

John Barker for State
Representative
103WassingerAve
Al^!lnnn irC

Diana Dierks for State
Representative
1221 Sunrise Dr
C;alina K.C;

Les Mason for State
Representative
108Arcadian Court
MfPhfirsnn KS

Stephen Owens for State
Representative
306 S. Hoover Road
h fl^ni^^»/./*x 1^0

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,000.00

Page of ?



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Will Carpenter for State
Representative
6965 SW 18th St
El Dnrarin KS

Eric Smith for State Representative
627 Kennebec St
Burlington, KS

Emil Bergquist for State
Representative
6430 N. Hydraulic
Park nitv KR

Leo Delperdang for State
Representative
2103N.Pintail
VA/i^hit-. LCC

Nick Hoheisel for State
Representative
31303. Richmond
Winhita K'3.

Steven Johnson for State
Representative
10197S.Hopkins
A<?oorio t^Q

Troy Waymaster for State
Representative
3528 192nd Street
Dnnl/ar Uill K'C

Donna Hoener-Queal for State
Representative
20501 S. Hwy 281
O.-^.M I/O C7-10/1

Bob Booth for State
Representative
PO Box 222
Rtorlinn k'<5

Boycf Orr for State Representative
30111 H Road
Fowler, KS

Kyle Hoffman for State
Representative
1318 Avenue T
/^^t-j,..^*^^. L/'rt /?-7nnn

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,250.00

Page ± of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

07/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Jim Minnix for State
Representative
8101 W. Road 40
Sr-n+tP.itv KR

Brad Ralph for State
REpresentative
2103 Sixth Avenue
nn^no P.iti/ k'.C;

John Wheeler for State
Representative
902 Anderson
rSarHon fih; k'.<5

Marty Long for State
Representative
817 N.Joyce
I llnooao IC'Q

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PEMOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$16,050.00

$16,050.00

Page $ of 5.


