#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 27, 2020

#### RECEIVED

GEC Form Rev, 2020

# FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

JUL 24 2020

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC  Address: PO Box 4799	l Ethics Commissio
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604  This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2020 through July 23, 2020)  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	23,950.83 40,500.00 64,450.83 16,050.00 48,400.83
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor to the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor to the failure of Treasurer of Treasure	e intentional

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Rural	Independent	Telecom	PAC
--------------	-------------	---------	-----

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	Blake Carpenter for State Representative	void check		~			\$250.00
	Tory Arnberger for State Representative	void chck		~			\$250.00
06/30/20	Kansas Rural Independent Telecommunication Coalition PO Box 4799 Topoka KS 66604			•			\$40,000.00
						:	
	Subtotal This Page						\$40,500.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
06/15/20	Kansas Governmental Ethics 901 S. Kansas Topeka, KS	registration fee	\$300.00
07/02/20	Dennis Pyle for State Senate 2979 Kingfisher Rd Hiawatha, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/02	Holscher for State Senate 12345 Westgate St Overland Park	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Bruce Givens for State Senate 1525 Country Club El Dorado, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Dan Goddard for State Senate 3420 Mosher Road Parsons, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Gene Suellentrop for State Senate 6813 W. Northwind Circle Wichita, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Larry Alley for State Senate 517 Quail Nest Road Winfield, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Mary Jo Taylor for State Senate 114 N. Union Stafford, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	John Doll for State Senate 2927 Cliff Place Garden City, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Monica Murnan for State Representative 1313 Mallory Court Pittsburg, KS, 66762	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Chris Croft for State Representative 8909 W. 148th Terr Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,800.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/02/20	Kent Thompson for State Representative 1816 2800 Street LaHarne KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Rashard Young for State Representative 11751 W. 188th Terr	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Cindy Neighbor for State Representative 10405 W. 52nd Terrace Shawnee KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Jan Kessinger for State Representative 12605 Walmer St	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Lindsay Vaughn for State Representative 8227 Santa Fe Drive #7 Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Sean Tarwater for State Representative 16006 Meadow Lane	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Brett Parker for State Representative 9807 W. 104th Overland Park KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Pam Curtis for state Representative 322 N. 16th Street	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Kathy Wolfe Moore for State Representative 3209 N. 131st Street	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Stan Frownfelter for State Representative 5225 Crest Drive Kansas City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Jim Karleskint for State Representative 24542 Cantrell Road	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,000.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/02/20	Bill Sutton for State Representative 215 W. Park Gardner, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Barbara Ballard for State Representative 1532 Alvamar Dr	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Megan Lynn for State Representative 14430 W. 139th Place Olathe, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Fred Patton for State Representative 339 NE 46th	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Ron Highland for State Representative 27487 Wells Creek Road Wamego KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Jim Gartner for State Representative 928 SW Woodbridge Ct	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Blaine Finch for State Representative 5 SW Fairview Ottawa KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	John Barker for State Representative 103 Wassinger Ave	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Diana Dierks for State Representative 1221 Sunrise Dr Salina KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Les Mason for State Representative 108 Arcadian Court McPherson KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Stephen Owens for State Representative 306 S. Hoover Road	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,000.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/02/20	Will Carpenter for State Representative 6965 SW 18th St El Dorado, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Eric Smith for State Representative 627 Kennebec St Burlington, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Emil Bergquist for State Representative 6430 N. Hydraulic Park City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Leo Delperdang for State Representative 2103 N. Pintail	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Nick Hoheisel for State Representative 3130 S. Richmond	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Steven Johnson for State Representative 10197 S. Hopkins	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Troy Waymaster for State Representative 3528 192nd Street Runker Hill KS	contribution	\$500.00
07/02/20	Donna Hoener-Queal for State Representative 20501 S. Hwy 281	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Bob Booth for State Representative PO Box 222 Sterling KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Boyd Orr for State Representative 30111 H Road Fowler, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Kyle Hoffman for State Representative 1318 Avenue T	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,250.00

Kansas Rural	Independent	Telecom	PAC
--------------	-------------	---------	-----

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
07/02/20	Jim Minnix for State Representative 8101 W. Road 40 Scott City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Brad Ralph for State REpresentative 2103 Sixth Avenue	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	John Wheeler for State Representative 902 Anderson Garden City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
07/02/20	Marty Long for State Representative 817 N. Joyce	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,000.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$16,050.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$16,050.00